BRUCL LAING

4/22/80:pt " Introduced by:
] | vo.: BO- HH2 0
1 : ORDINANCE NO, 878
2 | AN ORDINANCE relating to the-King County
Capital Budget and Program appropriating
3 $33,663 in unprogrammed Forward Thrust
Funds to Bannerwood Athletic Facility
4 increasing the 1980 Capital Improvement
Program Budget and amending Ordinance No.-
5 4597, Section /4, das amended, and Section
73, Attachment No. 1, as amended, and
6 , amending Ordinance No. 3977, Section 5.
7 BE 1T ORDAINED BY THI; COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY:
8 SECTION 1. Theré is hereby approved and adopted an appro-
9 priation of unprogrammed Forward Thrust funds in the amount of
10 $33,663 from the Park Acquisition and Development Fund balance
11 to Bannerwood Athletic Facility Project No. 007095 to complete
iz Phase One construction by paving an acéess road and parking lot.
13 | SKECTION 2. Ordinance No. 4597, Scection 74, as amendcd,'is_
14 hereby amended to read as follows: |
15 Park Aéquisition & Development 152728977 34% $2,323,397
16 SECTION 3. Ordinance No. 4597,'Section 73, Attachment No. 1,
17 as amended, 1is hereby revised as shown on the attached Capital
18 Budget Resource page. |
19
20
21
22
23
24
25 ,
26
27 .
28
29
30
3l
32
33
— ——

Y . . - N e o e
PP ICE P RURILE CUY WOORRITIIY L SNERJ) e SR TR VRORVRR ST SRR e TR SNSRI



10
1]
12
13
14
s
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

29

4878

SECTION 4. Ordinance No. 3977, Section 5, is hereby amended
to read as follows:
Bannerwood Athletic Facility 4526073365  $233,793

Pave access road and parking
lot.

Total Amount Authorized for New Park and Recreation Projects:

454372737507 $13,307,170

INTRODUCED AND READ for the first time this &XW

day of Cldigka,z/ , 1980.

PASSED this Aél#’i“/ 2 day of :7y16L¢4, , 1980.

KING COUNTY COUNCIL
KING COUNTY, WASIIINGTON

ATTEST:

Bty 5.

DEPUTYCloxX of the Council

APPROVED this /?/X, day of % , 1980.

/xecutive




erwood Athletic Facility

Council District:
CIP Planning Area:

looment of Athletic fields on
-t property. Implementation
ccectable joint use agreement.
m the Eastside Cormunity Allo-
tral Conmunity Allocation.

yriated from unprogrammed
> Phase | construction by

15 1gt.

No. 3
Eastside

7. To Be Apandoned

__ Revenue Change

2. 7o Be Merged
s Scope Change

X Totat Cost Change
_+ Schedule Change

1 Site Change

Status:
8,17 . Scheduled for 1379,
;
PAR¥ ACQUISITION & DEVELOPHENT DEPARTVENTﬂpRIORITY REQUEST REVISED APRiL 1980

PARKS-337/ACQUIST & DEV
PARKS & RECREATION

0C0

LOCATION - CITY OF BELLEVUE

CURRENT PROJECT COST ESTIMATE 233,793
PAPXS CIP FXPENDED § APPROPRIATED (INC RECOMMENDED) 233,723
SPECIAL RECREATION FACILITY FUTURE FUNDING RFOUIRED TO COMPLETE PROJECT 0
ITURES  EXISTING 1980  EXP + BUDGFT *PROGRAM PROJECTIONS - THOUSANDS OF DOLLARS* OPT/ACCOUNT
31-79 BUDGET RECOMMENDED + RECOMMENDED ' PROGRAM = TOTAL
) (8) <) (A+B+C) 1981 1982 1983 1984 1984 . TOTAL
—————————————————————————————————————————— ;——-_—----—-_----—-——————-—--_-—-——-—'—-——-—;-—-——-——---—
180,130 180,130 & * 180,130
33,663 33,663 * 4 + 33,663
--29,000 --20,009 * * __20,900
233,793 233,793 * v 233,793
—————————————————————————————————————————— R T e e e e e e e e S =
* X
N BONDS 233,793 2.0 Y 233.793
233,793 233,793 4 + 233,793
)3  REVENUE PENDING 0 * I T




